
HONG KONG HOUSING AUTHORITY 

Housing Authority Headquarters, No. 33 Fat Kwong Street, Ho Man Tin, Kowloon, Hong Kong 
 
 It is hereby notified that the following contracts were awarded by the Authority during the month of January/February 2022 –  

DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION 

Name of Contract Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) & Address(es) 

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date 

Foundation for Public Housing Development at Tung Chung Area 103  
(Contract No. 20200429) 
 

Selective 
 

Vibro (H.K.) Limited  
11/F.,  
Chevalier Commercial Centre,  
No. 8 Wang Hoi Road,  
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon,  
Hong Kong 
 

482,800,000.00 
8 February 2022 

 

Construction of Public Housing Development at Tung Chung Area 99  
(Contract No. 20200468) 
 

Selective 
 

Yau Lee Construction Company 
Limited  
10/F., Tower 1, Enterprise Square,  
No. 9 Sheung Yuet Road,  
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon,  
Hong Kong 
 

3,076,783,000.00 
15 February 2022 

 

Construction of Public Housing Development at Sheung Shui Areas 4 and 
30 Site 2 Phase 2 and Footbridge Works at Ching Hong Road North Phase 3  
(Contract No. 20210070) 
 

Selective 
 

Shui On Building Contractors 
Limited  
34/F., Shui On Centre,  
6-8 Harbour Road,  
Wan Chai, Hong Kong 
 

1,329,000,000.00 
17 February 2022 

 

Electrical Installation for Construction of Public Housing Development at 
Hang Fu Street Tuen Mun Area 16  
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20210049) 
 

Selective 
 

Shun Cheong Electrical 
Engineering Co Ltd  
Block C, 9/F,  
Hong Kong Spinners Industrial 
Building, Phase VI,  
481-483 Castle Peak Road,  
Kowloon, Hong Kong 
 

46,430,000.00 
14 February 2022 

 



-  2  - 
 

Name of Contract Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) & Address(es) 

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date 

Lift Installation for Construction of Public Housing Development at Hang 
Fu Street Tuen Mun Area 16  
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20210049) 
 

Selective 
 

Mitsubishi Elevator Hong Kong 
Company Limited  
36/F.,  
Lee & Man Commercial Center,  
169 Electric Road, North Point,  
Hong Kong 
 

9,873,000.00 
14 February 2022 

 

Machine-room-less Lift Installation for Construction of Public Housing 
Development at Hang Fu Street Tuen Mun Area 16  
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20210049) 
 

Selective 
 

Chevalier (HK) Limited  
22/F.,  
Chevalier Commercial Centre,  
8 Wang Hoi Road,  
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon,  
Hong Kong 
 

2,409,000.00 
14 February 2022 

 

Fire Services and Water Pump Installation for Construction of Public 
Housing Development at Hang Fu Street Tuen Mun Area 16  
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20210049) 
 

Selective 
 

Shun Cheong Electrical 
Engineering Co Ltd  
Block C, 9/F,  
Hong Kong Spinners Industrial 
Building, Phase VI,  
481-483 Castle Peak Road, 
Kowloon, Hong Kong 
 

15,621,000.00 
21 February 2022 

 

Supply of Printer Consumables for the Hong Kong Housing Authority  
(Tender Ref. HTQ20210535) 
(Contract No. DS20210535) 
 

Open 
 

Union Computer Supplies Limited  
6/F., Block D, TML Tower,  
3 Hoi Shing Road, Tsuen Wan,  
New Territories, Hong Kong 
 

154,756.00 
28 February 2022 

Supply of Printer Consumables for the Hong Kong Housing Authority  
(Tender Ref. HTQ20210535) 
(Contract No. DS20210535-01) 
 

Open 
 

Opac International Limited  
Unit A, 1/F.,  
Tak Kee Group Centre,  
30-38 Lam Tin Street,  
Kwai Chung, New Territories,  
Hong Kong 
 

7,390.00 
28 February 2022 



-  3  - 
 

Name of Contract Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) & Address(es) 

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date 

Supply of Printer Consumables for the Hong Kong Housing Authority  
(Tender Ref. HTQ20210535) 
(Contract No. DS20210535-02) 
 

Open 
 

KF Enterprise International 
Limited  
Room 702, Kowloon Building,  
555 Nathan Road, Kowloon,  
Hong Kong 
 

645,932.00 
28 February 2022 

 

Supply of Printer Consumables for the Hong Kong Housing Authority  
(Tender Ref. HTQ20210535) 
(Contract No. DS20210535-03) 
 

Open 
 

Good Quality Stationery & 
Printing Limited  
Flat 11, 13/F., Block E,  
Tsing Yi Industrial Centre,  
1-33 Cheung Tat Road, Tsing Yi,  
New Territories, Hong Kong 
 

95,189.60 
28 February 2022 

 

Hiring of Venue for Conducting Appeal Hearings  
(Tender Ref. HAQ20210584) 
(Contract No. DC20210584) 
 

Open 
 

theDesk UnitedCentre Limited 
5/F, United Centre,  
95 Queensway, Admiralty,  
Hong Kong  
 

614,145.00 
10 February 2022 

 

Printing and Supply of Envelopes for the Hong Kong Housing Authority  
(Tender Ref. HAQ20210550) 
(Contract No. DC20210550) 
 

Open 
 

Efficient Printing Service 
2/F, Block B,  
Hong Kong (Chai Wan) Industrial 
Building, 26 Lee Chung Street,  
Chai Wan, Hong Kong 
 

824,425.50 
15 February 2022 

 

 
 



-  4  - 
 

ESTATE MANAGEMENT DIVISION 

Name of Contract Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) & Address(es) Amount(HK$)/ 

Contract Award Date 

District Term Contract for the Maintenance, Improvement and Vacant Flat 
Refurbishment for Tuen Mun and Yuen Long (1) 2022/2025  
(Contract No. 20219036) 
 

Selective 
 

Sun Fook Kong Construction 
Limited  
7/F, High Fashion Centre,  
1-11 Kwai Hei Street,  
Kwai Chung, New Territories,  
Hong Kong 
 

477,680,001.00 
10 February 2022 

 

Redecoration of Ho Man Tin Estate  
(Contract No. 20219098) 
 

Selective 
 

Program Contractors Limited  
19/F,  
Wing Shing Industrial Building,  
26 Ng Fong Street, San Po Kong,  
Kowloon, Hong Kong 
 

18,793,180.00 
14 February 2022 

 

Redecoration of Lai Yiu Estate  
(Contract No. 20219256) 

Selective 
 

K-Peak Co Ltd  
Unit 1, 12/F.,  
Lee Sum Factory Building,  
23 Sze Mei Street,  
San Po Kong, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong 
 

13,500,000.00 
15 February 2022 

 

Property Management Agency Service Contract for Shek Kip Mei 
Shopping Centre and Non-domestic Premises  

Selective 
 

Pacific Extend Properties 
Management Limited  
34/F, Shui On Centre,  
6-8 Harbour Road,  
Wan Chai, Hong Kong 
 

41,174,484.00 
31 January 2022 

 

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for Butterfly Estate  
 

Selective 
 

Chun Wui Kee Company 
Limited  
Room E, 18/F.,  
Capital Trade Centre,  
62 Tsun Yip Street, Kwun Tong,  
Kowloon, Hong Kong 
 

15,083,952.00 
(for 2 years) 

23 February 2022 
 



-  5  - 
 

Name of Contract Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) & Address(es) Amount(HK$)/ 

Contract Award Date 

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for Shek Yam East Estate  
 

Selective 
 

Hong Yee Cleaning Co  
Flat B, 17/F,  
Thai Kong Building,  
480-482 Hennessy Road,  
Wan Chai, Hong Kong 
 

7,214,064.00 
(for 2 years) 

28 February 2022 
 

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for Wu King Estate  
 

Selective 
 

Sunny Cleansing Co  
Unit 809, 8/F, Asia Trade Centre,  
79 Lei Muk Road, Kwai Chung,  
New Territories, Hong Kong 
 

11,842,668.24 
(for 2 years) 

23 February 2022 
 

Extension of Security Service Contract for Ko Yee Estate  
 

Selective 
 

Creative Property Services 
Consultants Limited  
Flat E & F, 25/F., Block 2,  
Vigor Industrial Building,  
49-53 Ta Chuen Ping Street,  
Kwai Chung, New Territories,  
Hong Kong 
 

15,046,718.40 
(for 2 years) 

23 February 2022 
 

Extension of Security Service Contract for Kai Yip Estate  
 

Selective 
 

Guard City Limited  
Room 103, 1/F,  
Hang Bong Commercial Centre,  
28 Shanghai Street, Jordan,  
Kowloon, Hong Kong 
 

21,896,028.00 
(for 2 years) 

9 February 2022 
 

Extension of Security Service Contract for Ping Shek Estate  
 

Selective 
 

Creative Property Services 
Consultants Limited  
Flat E & F, 25/F., Block 2,  
Vigor Industrial Building,  
49-53 Ta Chuen Ping Street,  
Kwai Chung, New Territories,  
Hong Kong 
 

20,897,679.60 
(for 2 years) 

23 February 2022 
 



-  6  - 
 

Name of Contract Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) & Address(es) Amount(HK$)/ 

Contract Award Date 

Extension of Security Service Contract for Shun Tin Estate  
 

Selective 
 

Creative Property Services 
Consultants Limited  
Flat E & F, 25/F., Block 2,  
Vigor Industrial Building,  
49-53 Ta Chuen Ping Street,  
Kwai Chung, New Territories,  
Hong Kong 
 

33,546,052.08 
(for 2 years) 

23 February 2022 
 

Extension of Security Service Contract for Oi Man Estate  Selective 
 

Onward Security Company 
Limited  
1/F., Eastern Commercial Centre,  
83 Nam On Street,  
Shau Kei Wan, Hong Kong 
 

29,180,869.20 
(for 2 years) 

23 February 2022 
 

 
* For Horticulture, Cleansing and Security Services Contract: 
"For those who are not on the Housing Authority List of Contractors but are interested in undertaking Housing Authority contracts, they are required to apply for admission to 
the List through the Housing Authority website. The registration procedures are available in the website at https://comis.housingauthority.gov.hk/ha/eng/procurement_2.jsp". 

Date: 25 March 2022 


	HONG KONG HOUSING AUTHORITY
	DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION



<<

  /ASCII85EncodePages false

  /AllowTransparency false

  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true

  /AutoRotatePages /None

  /Binding /Left

  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)

  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)

  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)

  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)

  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error

  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4

  /CompressObjects /Tags

  /CompressPages true

  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true

  /PassThroughJPEGImages true

  /CreateJobTicket false

  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default

  /DetectBlends true

  /DetectCurves 0.0000

  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK

  /DoThumbnails false

  /EmbedAllFonts true

  /EmbedOpenType false

  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true

  /EmbedJobOptions true

  /DSCReportingLevel 0

  /EmitDSCWarnings false

  /EndPage -1

  /ImageMemory 1048576

  /LockDistillerParams false

  /MaxSubsetPct 100

  /Optimize true

  /OPM 1

  /ParseDSCComments true

  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true

  /PreserveCopyPage true

  /PreserveDICMYKValues true

  /PreserveEPSInfo true

  /PreserveFlatness true

  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false

  /PreserveOPIComments true

  /PreserveOverprintSettings true

  /StartPage 1

  /SubsetFonts true

  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply

  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve

  /UsePrologue false

  /ColorSettingsFile ()

  /AlwaysEmbed [ true

  ]

  /NeverEmbed [ true

  ]

  /AntiAliasColorImages false

  /CropColorImages true

  /ColorImageMinResolution 300

  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleColorImages true

  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /ColorImageResolution 300

  /ColorImageDepth -1

  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1

  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeColorImages true

  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode

  /AutoFilterColorImages true

  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG

  /ColorACSImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /ColorImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /AntiAliasGrayImages false

  /CropGrayImages true

  /GrayImageMinResolution 300

  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleGrayImages true

  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /GrayImageResolution 300

  /GrayImageDepth -1

  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2

  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeGrayImages true

  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode

  /AutoFilterGrayImages true

  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG

  /GrayACSImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /GrayImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /AntiAliasMonoImages false

  /CropMonoImages true

  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200

  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleMonoImages true

  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /MonoImageResolution 1200

  /MonoImageDepth -1

  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeMonoImages true

  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode

  /MonoImageDict <<

    /K -1

  >>

  /AllowPSXObjects false

  /CheckCompliance [

    /None

  ]

  /PDFX1aCheck false

  /PDFX3Check false

  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false

  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true

  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

  ]

  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true

  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

  ]

  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()

  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()

  /PDFXOutputCondition ()

  /PDFXRegistryName ()

  /PDFXTrapped /False



  /CreateJDFFile false

  /Description <<



    /BGR <>

    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>

    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>

    /CZE <>

    /DAN <>

    /DEU <>

    /ESP <>

    /ETI <>

    /FRA <>

    /GRE <>



    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)

    /HUN <>

    /ITA <>

    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>

    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>

    /LTH <>

    /LVI <>

    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)

    /NOR <>

    /POL <>

    /PTB <>

    /RUM <>

    /RUS <>

    /SKY <>

    /SLV <>

    /SUO <>

    /SVE <>

    /TUR <>

    /UKR <>

    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)

  >>

  /Namespace [

    (Adobe)

    (Common)

    (1.0)

  ]

  /OtherNamespaces [

    <<

      /AsReaderSpreads false

      /CropImagesToFrames true

      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue

      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false

      /IncludeGuidesGrids false

      /IncludeNonPrinting false

      /IncludeSlug false

      /Namespace [

        (Adobe)

        (InDesign)

        (4.0)

      ]

      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false

      /OmitPlacedEPS false

      /OmitPlacedPDF false

      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy

    >>

    <<

      /AddBleedMarks false

      /AddColorBars false

      /AddCropMarks false

      /AddPageInfo false

      /AddRegMarks false

      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK

      /DestinationProfileName ()

      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK

      /Downsample16BitImages true

      /FlattenerPreset <<

        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution

      >>

      /FormElements false

      /GenerateStructure false

      /IncludeBookmarks false

      /IncludeHyperlinks false

      /IncludeInteractive false

      /IncludeLayers false

      /IncludeProfiles false

      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings

      /Namespace [

        (Adobe)

        (CreativeSuite)

        (2.0)

      ]

      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK

      /PreserveEditing true

      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged

      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile

      /UseDocumentBleed false

    >>

  ]

>> setdistillerparams

<<

  /HWResolution [2400 2400]

  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]

>> setpagedevice



